
Canteen Manager Sat / Sun Justine Wells
Canteen Sat / Sun Darryl McKenzie
Canteen Sat / Sun Kevin Brown
Canteen Saturday 0700-0930 Eva McCarron
Canteen Saturday 0700-0930 Victoria Mappin
Canteen Sunday 0900-1100 Jen Bailey
Canteen Sunday 1000-1200 Regan O'Neill
Canteen Sunday 1100 - finish Sam O'Neil
Canteen Sunday 1100 - finish Megan Berzin

Toilets Sat 0700-1000 Evie Molson
Toilets Sat 1500-1800 Claire Fullgrabe
Toilets Sat 1800-2100 Monique Perkins
Toilets Sun 0700-1000 Rebecca Strickland
Toilets Sun 1000-1200 Jennine Smith
Toilets Sun 1200-1400 Helen Neame

Run Phase Steward Dawn Banner
Marshall Nicole Speed
Starter Kylie Owen
Start Time recorder Melanie Royce
Finish Timer Regan O'Neill
Finish Timer Jen Bailey
Finish Timer Ashlee Gibson
Lap recorder Jarred Dawson
Complulsary Flag #1 Shari Lindo
Complulsary Flag #2 Vikki Bishop
Compulsary Flag #3 Karl Falls

Swim Phase Steward Bec Halbert
Starter Bec Halbert
Marshall 1 Lisa Maxwell
Marshall 2 Thiona Dick
Lap counter 1 Emma Wilson
Lap counter 2 Fiona Hamilton 
Lap counter 3 Yolande Soccio
Lap counter 4 Amber Silinger
Lap counter 5 Jason Hughes
Lap counter 6 Lynley Atkinson 
Turn Judge 1 Kate Officer
Turn judge 2 Sam O'Neil

Helper Briefing @ 7:45 by Dawn Banner 

Swimming @ Kwinana Recquatic
Helper Briefing by Bec Halbert at 1240
Competitior briefing poolside at 1245

2025 State Tetrathlon Championships
Helper Duty List

CANTEEN

Running @ Wallangarra PC Grounds

TOILETS



Videographer 1 Jamie Lee Mays

Shoot set up @ 1000 Julie Frantom, Nikita, Dawn and Emily
Shoot phase steward Nikita Mawhirt
Marshall into room Julie Frantom
Marshall Dawn Banner
Shooot bay 1 judge Casey Pearce 
Shoot bay recorder Daniel Speed
Shoort bay 2 judge Jodie Fisher
Shoot bay 2 recorder Naomi Siebert 
Shoot bay 3 judge Chris Berzins
Shoot bay 3 recorder Timothy Shingleton
Shoot bay 4 judge Poppy Atheis
Shoot bay 4 recorder Loretta Graham
shoot bay 5 judge Jessica Strange
Shoot bay 5 recorder Tomasz Urban
Shoot bay 6 judge Lorinda Bennett 
Shoot bay 6 recorder Vikki Goss
Shoot Packaway Bill Wiese
Shoot Packaway Emily Maxwell

Ride Phase Stewards Donna Black and Sally Cox
Vet on Course Jill Worth
Chief Gear Checker Amanda Hill
Scorers Sarah Wiese and Bec Halbert
Crash Crew Noel Mustchin, Nick Wells, Chris Berzins
XC Motorbike Troy Black

Show Jumping
Gear Checker SJ     0715-0945 Amanda Hill
Small warmup arena Marshall 0730-1000 Anita Falls
Marshall gate into SJ Arena 0745-1000 Dawn Banner 
SJ Gate Judge 0745-1000 Sam O'Neil
SJ Slip Rail Judge    0745-1000 Evie Molson
SJ Timer 0745-1000 Justine Hughes
SJ Penciller 0745 - 1000 Ben Dickinson
SJ Rail Pick up Thalia Corey
SJ Packaway Ashlee Gibson
SJ Packaway Harper Lee-Newlands Parent

Cross Country 45cm and 65cm
Gear Checker  2   0815-1015 Kylie Owen
Marshall Grass Jump Arena Vikki Goss
Road Marshall Jackson Black
Road Marshall Warren Dick
XC Starter Tim Wiese
XC Start Timer / Penciller Mary-Alice Telfer
XC Finish Timer / Penciller Louise Goundry 

Ride @ Wallangarra Sunday 
Helper briefings at 7:30am SJ Arena for SJ or 7:30am Clubhouse verandah for XC

Shooting @ Kwinana Recquatic (Main Court)
Helper briefing at 10:15 by Nikita Mawhirt



XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Steve Frantom
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Jodie Fisher
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Lorinda Bennett
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Semoane Brown
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Lesley Stride
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Karen Brown
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Regina Cruickshank
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Sue Creek
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Naomi Siebert
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Timothy Shingleton
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Daniel Speed
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Jennifer Staniforth-Smith
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Amber Slinger
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Jennine Smith
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Dan Wiese
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Bill Wiese
XC Jump Judge 0815 - 1015 Eliza McDonagh
Gate Judge 0815- 1015 Vikki Bishop
Slip Rail Judge 0815-1015 Shari Lindo

BREAK AND HANDOVER OF FILE --- please wait for sheet to be collected then bring file to the office
Cross Country 80cm, 95cm, 105cm
Gear Checker 3   1000-1145 Nicole Speed
Road Marshall 1030 - 1215 Rebecca Green
Road Marshall 1030 - 1215 Yolande Soccio
XC Starter 1030 - 1215 Casey Pearce
XC Start Timer 1030 - 1215 Jen Bailey
XC Finish Timer 1030 - 1215 Eva McCarron
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Lynley Atkinson 
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Shelly Brown
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Victoria Mappin
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Monique Perkins
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Claire Fullgrabe
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Jaime-Lee Mays
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Melanie Royce
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Jessica Strange
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Delwyn Emmerson
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Adrienne Viney
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Tannyth Shackell
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Regan O'Neill
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Nicole Entz
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Monique Perkins
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Rebecca Strickland
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Helen Neame
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Jess Cochran
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Fiona Hamilton
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Magdalena Urban
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Loretta Graham
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Liz Watkins
XC Jump Judge 1030 - 1215 Poppy Atheis
Gate Judge 1030 - 1215 Kate Officer
Slip Rail Judge 1030-1215 Emma Wilson


